UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

*82 NOV 10 A10:03

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

DOCKETING & SERVICE BRANCH

In the Matter of Docket No. 50-460 WASHINGTON PUBLIC POWER SUPPLY SYSTEM et. al. November 2, 1982

COALITION FOR SAFE POWER AMENDMENT TO REQUEST FOR HEARING AND PETITION FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE

Pursuant to 10 CFR 2.714(a)(3) and the ASLB Memorandum and Order, dated October 13, 1982 (ASLBP No. 82-479-06 OL), the Coalition for Safe Power hereby amends its Request for Hearing and Petition for Leave to Intervene filed September 10, 1982.

An Affidavit of Larry L. Caldwell, a member of the Coalition for Safe Power residing within a ten-mile radius of the project site, is attached hereto to satisfy the identification requirements established in Houston Lighting and Power Company (Allens Creek Unit 1), ALAB-535, 9 NRC 377, 393 (1979), cited in the Board's Order.

Also attached, pursuant to 10 CFR 2.713(b), is a Notice of Appearance of Nina L. Bell, an officer of the Coalition for Safe Power. Eugene Rosolie, Director of the Coalition for Safe Power, also has authority to represent the organization in this proceeding.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated this day, the 2nd of November, 1982.

WPPSS Nuclear Project No. 1)

Nina Bell, Staff Intervenor Coalition for Safe Power 410 Governor Building 408 S.W. 2nd Portland, Oregon 97204

503-295-0490

8211150107 821102 PDR ADDCK 05000460

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of

WASHINGTON PUBLIC POWER SUPPLY SYSTEM,

et. al.

(WPPSS Nuclear Project No. 1)

Docket No. 50-460

November 2, 1982

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned officer of the Coalition for Safe Power herewith enters an appearance in the above-captioned matter. In accordance with 10 CFR 2.713(b), the following information is provided.

Name:

Nina Bell

Address:

- Coalition for Safe Power

410 Governor Building

408 S.W. 2nd

Portland, Oregon 97204

Telephone No.

503-295-0490

Party:

Coalition for Safe Power

Authority:

Officer of the Organization

Respectfully submitted,

Dated this day, the 2nd of November, 1982.

Nina Bell, Staff Intervenor Coalition for Safe Power

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD *82 NOV 10 MO:03

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD 62 100
In the Matter of) CFFICE OF SECRETAR DOCKETING & SERVICE REANCH
WASHINGTON PUBLIC POWER SUPPLY SYSTEM,) Docket No. 50-460 BRANCH et. al.
(WPPSS Nuclear Project No. 1)
AFFIDAVIT
1. My name is Larry L. Calawell . I reside at 1449
Thaver Drive, Richland, Wa. 99352
which is approximately ten (10) air miles from the construction
site of the Washington Public Power Supply System Plant No. 1 (WNP-1).
2. I have lived in the fifty-mile radius of the plant site for
five (5) years.
3. I am a member of the Coalition for Safe Power. I share the
organization's goal of ensuring that environmental'y and economically
preferable alternatives are addressed fully in decisions whether to build
and operate nuclear power plants in the Pacific Northwest.
4. My residence and place of employment is within the geographical
zone that might be affected by an accidental release of fission products
from the operation of the WNP-1. I also engage frequently in leisure
pursuits, recreational activities and travel within that zone. As a
result, I have health, safety and recreational interests that would be
affected by the operation of the WNP-1.
5. Accordingly, I authorize the Coalition for Safe Power to re-
present my interests in the Operating License proceedings before the
Muclear Regulatory Commission concerning the WNP-1.
SIGNED: - my Thrown
SURCE IBED AND SWORN to before me this day of
Sotary Public for Assess

My Comission Expires: Deache Miles

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

DOCKETED

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOAPD

In the Matter of

WASHINGTON PUBLIC POWER SUPPLY SYSTEM
et. al.

Docket No. 50-460 OL : SEURLIARY
DOCKETING & SERVICE
BRANCH

(WPPSS Nuclear Project No. 1)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of: "COALITION FOR SAFE POWER AMENDMENT TO REQUEST FOR HEARING AND PETITION FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE"

filed by the Coalition for Safe Power in the above-captioned proceeding have been served on the following parties by deposit in the United States Mail, postage prepaid and first class, on the second of November, 1982.

Secretary of the Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington D.C. 20555

Executive Legal Director
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington D.C. 20555

Nicholas S. Reynolds Debevoise, Liberman et. al. Suite 700, 1200 17th St. NW Washington D.C. 20036

Ivan W. Smith, Chairman
Atomic Safety & Licensing Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington D.C. 20555

Glenn O. Bright
Atomic Safety & Licensing Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington D.C. 20555

Dr. Jerry Harbour
Atomic Safety & Licensing Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington D.C. 20555

Nina Bell

Coalition for Safe Power